
Official Gamesheet Champions Hockey League

Competition CHL 2018/19 Place Hallenstadion Date 06.11.2018 Start 18:45 (UTC) Attendance 3510 Gameday 1

Home (A) ZSC Lions Zurich

No. Name Pos. L SoG

1 SCHLEGEL Niklas GK 1

30 FLÜELER Lukas GK 2

5 BLINDENBACHER Severin D 3 2

8 KLEIN Kevin C D 2 1

10 BACHOFNER Jérôme F 3 0

11 ČERVENKA Roman TS F 1 3

14 BALTISBERGER Chris F 3 1

17 SHORE Drew F 2 0

18 PRASSL Raphael F 3 3

19 SCHAPPI Reto A F 4 1

22 SUTTER Dave D 4 2

24 BALTISBERGER Phil D 2 2

25 KARRER Roger D 3 0

26 BODENMANN Simon F 2 2

28 BACKMAN Victor F 4 0

44 SUTER Pius F 1 3

54 MARTI Christian D 1 0

56 NOREAU Maxim D 1 1

61 HERZOG Fabrice F 4 1

71 PETTERSSON Fredrik F 1 4

90 HINTERKIRCHER Mattia F 4 0

91 HOLLENSTEIN Denis A F 2 3

     

Goals

# Time G A1 A2 GS P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 N1 N2 N3 N4 N5 N6

1 08:47 8 5/5 8 71 44 11 24 20 19 18 26 61

2 15:42 18 56 1 5/5 18 10 56 14 25 38 21 41 26 55

3 33:47 71 44 5/5 71 44 11 5 22 13 25 28 5 67

4 59:58 71 44 56 5/5 71 44 11 56 8 38 18 62 55 5

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

Penalties

Time No. Min Penalty Start End

12:23 18 2 SLASH 12:23 14:23

26:50 17 2 ROUGH 26:50 28:50

26:50 17 2 ROUGH 28:50 30:50

49:54 17 2 BOARD 49:54 51:20

49:54 17 2 BOARD 51:20 53:20

58:30 44 2 DELAY 58:30 58:53

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

Team Manager: Leuenberger Sven Head Coach: Aubin Serge Assistant Coach: Craig Streu

Visitor (B) Kärpät Oulu

No. Name Pos. L SoG

35 VEHVILÄINEN Veini GK 1

40 RYNNÄS Jussi GK 2

5 KUKKONEN Lasse A D 3 0

12 LESKINEN Ville A F 1 0

13 KRIŠTOF Michal TS F 3 1

18 ANTTILA Sami F 2 2

19 KUPARI Rasmus F 2 2

20 HEPONIEMI Aleksi F 2 3

21 KARVINEN Otto F 4 0

25 METSÄVAINIO Tino F 3 0

26 HESHKA Shaun D 1 3

27 HUMALOJA Miska F 4 0

28 NIEMELÄ Mikko D 3 1

29 KOBLÍŽEK Radek F 1 1

37 MÄKELÄ Aleksi D 4 0

38 LASU Nicklas F 1 2

41 SAILIO Jari F 4 1

55 OHTAMAA Atte C D 1 1

58 HAKANPÄÄ Jani D 2 0

61 KIVIHALME Teemu D 2 5

62 IKONEN Jasse F 3 0

67 LINDSTEN Jasper F 4 0

     

Goals

# Time G A1 A2 GS P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 N1 N2 N3 N4 N5 N6

1 00:44 20 5/5 18 19 58 61 20 71 44 11 8 24

2 18:41 38 67 55 4/5 38 55 5 67 71 44 11 14 56

3 51:20 38 5/4 29 38 12 26 61 11 26 5 22

4 58:53 26 61 12 5/4 29 38 12 26 61 14 19 8 24

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

Penalties

Time No. Min. Penalty Start End

18:15 27 2 HOLD 18:15 20:15

26:50 21 2 ROUGH 26:50 28:50

54:03 20 2 HOOK 54:03 56:03

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

Team Manager: Ari Hilli Head Coach: Mikko Manner Assistant Coach: Toni Sihvonen

Game Summary Saves Goalie Summary Goalie Changes

Period G A:B SoG A:B PIM A:B PPG A:B SHG A:B

1 2:2 11:4 2:2 0:0 0:1

2 1:0 6:10 4:2 0:0 0:0

3 1:2 12:8 6:2 0:2 0:0

TOTAL 4:4 29:22 12:6 0:2 0:1

      

 

GKA1 GKA2 EGA GKB1 GKB2 EGB

2    9    

10    5    

6    11    

18    25    

      

      

No. A Min GA No. B Min GA

1 60:00 4 35 60:00 4

      

      

Local start time: 19:45 Local end time: 00:10

Timeout A: Timeout B: 58:30

 

Time GKA GKB

00:00 1 35

60:00 -- --

   

   

   

 

Referee: Marcus Linde (SWE) Referee 2: Mikael Nord (SWE) Goal judge: Doctor: Gerry Büsser
(Schulthess)

Scorekeeper: Stephan Belser Linesmen: Franco Castelli (SUI), Dominik Altmann
(SUI)

Supervisor: Freddy Reichen Timekeeper: Andrea Belser

Sign. Team A:  Sign. Team B:  Sign. Scorekeeper:  Sign. Referee:  
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Lineups
Gameday

1

Series

 

Home

ZSC Lions Zurich

Visitor

Kärpät Oulu

Date

06.11.2018

Time

18:45

Place

Hallenstadion

ZSC Lions Zurich

GK1 1   SCHLEGEL Niklas  GK2 30   FLÜELER Lukas  GK3      

1 RD 54   MARTI Christian  56   NOREAU Maxim  LD

RW 11   ČERVENKA Roman  44   SUTER Pius  71   PETTERSSON Fredrik  LW

2 24   BALTISBERGER Phil  8   KLEIN Kevin  

26   BODENMANN Simon  17   SHORE Drew  91   HOLLENSTEIN Denis  

3 5   BLINDENBACHER Severin  25   KARRER Roger  

14   BALTISBERGER Chris  18   PRASSL Raphael  10   BACHOFNER Jérôme  

4 90   HINTERKIRCHER Mattia  22   SUTTER Dave  

28   BACKMAN Victor  19   SCHAPPI Reto  61   HERZOG Fabrice  

5                

Head Coach: Aubin Serge
 

Kärpät Oulu

GK1 35   VEHVILÄINEN Veini  GK2 40   RYNNÄS Jussi  GK3      

1 RD 55   OHTAMAA Atte  26   HESHKA Shaun  LD

RW 12   LESKINEN Ville  38   LASU Nicklas  29   KOBLÍŽEK Radek  LW

2 61   KIVIHALME Teemu  58   HAKANPÄÄ Jani  

18   ANTTILA Sami  19   KUPARI Rasmus  20   HEPONIEMI Aleksi  

3 5   KUKKONEN Lasse  28   NIEMELÄ Mikko  

62   IKONEN Jasse  25   METSÄVAINIO Tino  13   KRIŠTOF Michal  

4 67   LINDSTEN Jasper  37   MÄKELÄ Aleksi  

41   SAILIO Jari  27   HUMALOJA Miska  21   KARVINEN Otto  

5                

Head Coach: Mikko Manner
 

Referee Referee Linesman Linesman

Marcus Linde (SWE) Mikael Nord (SWE) Franco Castelli (SUI) Dominik Altmann (SUI)
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Team Game Rosters
Gameday

1

Series

 

Home

ZSC Lions Zurich

Visitor

Kärpät Oulu

Date

06.11.2018

Time

18:45

Place

Hallenstadion

ZSC Lions Zurich Kärpät Oulu

Pos. No. Name License Date of birth Starting
six

GK 1 SCHLEGEL Niklas 03.08.1994 X

GK 30 FLÜELER Lukas 22.10.1988

D 5 BLINDENBACHER Severin 15.03.1983

D 8 KLEIN Kevin C 13.12.1984 X

F 10 BACHOFNER Jérôme 08.07.1996

F 11 ČERVENKA Roman TS 10.12.1985

F 14 BALTISBERGER Chris 31.10.1991

F 17 SHORE Drew 29.01.1991 X

F 18 PRASSL Raphael 23.11.1997

F 19 SCHAPPI Reto A 27.01.1991

D 22 SUTTER Dave 21.02.1992

D 24 BALTISBERGER Phil 13.11.1995 X

D 25 KARRER Roger 21.01.1997

F 26 BODENMANN Simon 02.03.1988 X

F 28 BACKMAN Victor 16.06.1991

F 44 SUTER Pius 24.05.1996

D 54 MARTI Christian 29.03.1993

D 56 NOREAU Maxim 24.05.1987

F 61 HERZOG Fabrice 09.12.1994

F 71 PETTERSSON Fredrik 10.06.1987

F 90 HINTERKIRCHER Mattia 06.03.1995

F 91 HOLLENSTEIN Denis A 15.10.1989 X

    

      

Pos. No. Name License Date of birth Starting
six

GK 35 VEHVILÄINEN Veini 13.02.1997 X

GK 40 RYNNÄS Jussi 22.05.1987

D 5 KUKKONEN Lasse A 18.12.1981

F 12 LESKINEN Ville A 18.02.1994 X

F 13 KRIŠTOF Michal TS 11.10.1993

F 18 ANTTILA Sami 08.02.1995

F 19 KUPARI Rasmus 15.03.2000

F 20 HEPONIEMI Aleksi 09.01.1999

F 21 KARVINEN Otto 08.04.1990

F 25 METSÄVAINIO Tino 14.10.1996

D 26 HESHKA Shaun 30.07.1985 X

F 27 HUMALOJA Miska 15.05.1991

D 28 NIEMELÄ Mikko 09.10.1990

F 29 KOBLÍŽEK Radek 20.10.1997 X

D 37 MÄKELÄ Aleksi 03.05.1993

F 38 LASU Nicklas 16.09.1989 X

F 41 SAILIO Jari 18.03.1986

D 55 OHTAMAA Atte C 06.11.1987 X

D 58 HAKANPÄÄ Jani 31.03.1992

D 61 KIVIHALME Teemu 14.06.1995

F 62 IKONEN Jasse 13.06.1990

F 67 LINDSTEN Jasper 30.06.1994

    

      

Team Manager Team Manager
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Team Roster
Gameday

1

Series

 

Home

ZSC Lions Zurich

Visitor

Kärpät Oulu

Date

06.11.2018

Time

18:45

Place

Hallenstadion

ZSC Lions Zurich

Pos. No. Name License Date of birth

GK 1 SCHLEGEL Niklas 03.08.1994

D 4 GEERING Patrick 12.02.1990

D 5 BLINDENBACHER Severin 15.03.1983

RD 8 KLEIN Kevin 13.12.1984

F 9 NILSSON Robert 10.01.1985

F 10 BACHOFNER Jérôme 08.07.1996

F 11 ČERVENKA Roman 10.12.1985

F 14 BALTISBERGER Chris 31.10.1991

CE 17 SHORE Drew 29.01.1991

F 18 PRASSL Raphael 23.11.1997

F 19 SCHAPPI Reto 27.01.1991

LD 22 SUTTER Dave 21.02.1992

D 24 BALTISBERGER Phil 13.11.1995

D 25 KARRER Roger 21.01.1997

F 26 BODENMANN Simon 02.03.1988

F 27 WICK Roman 30.12.1985

CE 28 BACKMAN Victor 16.06.1991

GK 30 FLÜELER Lukas 22.10.1988

GK 35 GUNTERN Daniel 02.05.1995

F 44 SUTER Pius 24.05.1996

D 54 MARTI Christian 29.03.1993

D 56 NOREAU Maxim 24.05.1987

F 61 HERZOG Fabrice 09.12.1994

RW 71 PETTERSSON Fredrik 10.06.1987

LW 90 HINTERKIRCHER Mattia 06.03.1995

F 91 HOLLENSTEIN Denis 15.10.1989

CE 95 SIGRIST Justin 20.04.1999

CE 95 HAYSE Ryan Z000000045 04.06.1989

LD 96 BERNI Tim 11.02.2000

F 98 MIRANDA Marco 02.06.1998

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

Team Manager
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Team Roster
Gameday

1

Series

 

Home

ZSC Lions Zurich

Visitor

Kärpät Oulu

Date

06.11.2018

Time

18:45

Place

Hallenstadion

Kärpät Oulu

Pos. No. Name License Date of birth

D 4 HUTTULA Joona 07.01.1997

D 5 KUKKONEN Lasse 18.12.1981

F 12 LESKINEN Ville 18.02.1994

F 13 KRIŠTOF Michal 11.10.1993

F 17 PYÖRÄLÄ Mika 13.07.1981

F 18 ANTTILA Sami 08.02.1995

F 19 KUPARI Rasmus 15.03.2000

F 20 HEPONIEMI Aleksi 09.01.1999

F 21 KARVINEN Otto 08.04.1990

D 22 RONKAINEN Taneli 28.03.1995

F 23 HERMONEN Julius 20.01.1997

F 25 METSÄVAINIO Tino 14.10.1996

D 26 HESHKA Shaun 30.07.1985

F 27 HUMALOJA Miska 15.05.1991

D 28 NIEMELÄ Mikko 09.10.1990

F 29 KOBLÍŽEK Radek 20.10.1997

GK 30 ANNUNEN Justus 11.03.2000

F 31 LASU Nicklas 16.09.1989

GK 35 VEHVILÄINEN Veini 13.02.1997

D 37 MÄKELÄ Aleksi 03.05.1993

F 38 KUIRI Niko 05.06.1998

GK 40 RYNNÄS Jussi 22.05.1987

F 41 SAILIO Jari 18.03.1986

F 51 KOSKENKORVA Jesse 31.07.1999

D 52 KORHONEN Juho 19.05.1999

D 55 OHTAMAA Atte 06.11.1987

D 58 HAKANPÄÄ Jani 31.03.1992

D 61 KIVIHALME Teemu 14.06.1995

F 62 IKONEN Jasse 13.06.1990

F 67 LINDSTEN Jasper 30.06.1994

F 84 JUNNILA Jyri 07.04.1984

F 92 OSALA Oskar 26.12.1987

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

Team Manager

printed: 16:46:46 12.06.2019



Shots and Faceoff Report
Gameday

1

Series

 

Home

ZSC Lions Zurich

Visitor

Kärpät Oulu

Date

06.11.2018

Time

18:45

Place

Hallenstadion

ZSC Lions Zurich Kärpät Oulu

No. Name FO+ FO- % SOG

1 SCHLEGEL Niklas    

30 FLÜELER Lukas    

5 BLINDENBACHER Severin 0 0 0 2

8 KLEIN Kevin 0 0 0 1

10 BACHOFNER Jérôme 0 0 0 0

11 ČERVENKA Roman 0 1 0 3

14 BALTISBERGER Chris 1 1 50 1

17 SHORE Drew 7 7 50 0

18 PRASSL Raphael 6 6 50 3

19 SCHAPPI Reto 11 5 68 1

22 SUTTER Dave 0 0 0 2

24 BALTISBERGER Phil 0 0 0 2

25 KARRER Roger 0 0 0 0

26 BODENMANN Simon 0 0 0 2

28 BACKMAN Victor 0 0 0 0

44 SUTER Pius 11 3 78 3

54 MARTI Christian 0 0 0 0

56 NOREAU Maxim 0 0 0 1

61 HERZOG Fabrice 0 0 0 1

71 PETTERSSON Fredrik 0 0 0 4

90 HINTERKIRCHER Mattia 0 0 0 0

91 HOLLENSTEIN Denis 0 0 0 3

      

 TOTAL 36 23 61 29

No. Name FO+ FO- % SOG

35 VEHVILÄINEN Veini    

40 RYNNÄS Jussi    

5 KUKKONEN Lasse 0 0 0 0

12 LESKINEN Ville 0 0 0 0

13 KRIŠTOF Michal 1 0 100 1

18 ANTTILA Sami 0 0 0 2

19 KUPARI Rasmus 6 9 40 2

20 HEPONIEMI Aleksi 0 0 0 3

21 KARVINEN Otto 1 0 100 0

25 METSÄVAINIO Tino 3 8 27 0

26 HESHKA Shaun 0 0 0 3

27 HUMALOJA Miska 3 5 37 0

28 NIEMELÄ Mikko 0 0 0 1

29 KOBLÍŽEK Radek 0 0 0 1

37 MÄKELÄ Aleksi 0 0 0 0

38 LASU Nicklas 9 14 39 2

41 SAILIO Jari 0 0 0 1

55 OHTAMAA Atte 0 0 0 1

58 HAKANPÄÄ Jani 0 0 0 0

61 KIVIHALME Teemu 0 0 0 5

62 IKONEN Jasse 0 0 0 0

67 LINDSTEN Jasper 0 0 0 0

      

 TOTAL 23 36 38 22
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Hallenstadion

06.11.2018
START 18:45 (UTC)

CHAMPIONS HOCKEY LEAGUE
SEASON 2018/19

FINAL

Report created 16:46:49 12.06.2019

GAME SUMMARY

ZSC Lions Zurich – Kärpät Oulu 4 - 4 (2 - 2, 1 - 0, 1 - 2)
Attendance Referees Linesmen
3510 Marcus Linde (SWE), Mikael Nord (SWE) Franco Castelli (SUI), Dominik Altmann (SUI)

Team Statistics
Period Goals SVS SOG PIM PPT PPG SHG

1 2:2 2:9 11:4 2:2 01:45 : 02:00 0:0 0:1
2 1:0 10:5 6:10 4:2 00:15 : 01:59 0:0 0:0
3 1:2 6:11 12:8 6:2 02:00 : 03:47 0:2 0:0

Total 4:4 18:25 29:22 12:6 04:00 : 07:46 0:2 0:1

Period 1
Event Time End Time /

Score
Team Type No Name (G) Action / Description

GK 0:00 ZSC 1 Nik las Schlegel Goalkeeper in
GK 0:00 KAR 35 Veini Vehvilä inen Goalkeeper in
Goal 0:44 0:1 KAR EQ 20 Aleksi Heponiemi 2
Goal 8:47 1:1 ZSC EQ 8 Kevin Klein 3
Penalty 12:23 14:23 ZSC 2 min. 18 Raphael Prassl Slashing
Goal 15:42 2:1 ZSC EQ 18 Raphael Prassl 1 56 Maxim Noreau, 1 Nik las Schlegel
Penalty 18:15 20:15 KAR 2 min. 27 Miska Humaloja Holding
Goal 18:41 2:2 KAR SH1 38 Nicklas Lasu 6 67 Jasper Lindsten, 55 Atte Ohtamaa

Period 2
Event Time End Time /

Score
Team Type No Name (G) Action / Description

Penalty 26:50 28:50 KAR 2 min. 21 Otto Karvinen Roughing
Penalty 26:50 28:50 ZSC 2 min. 17 Drew Shore Roughing
Penalty 26:50 30:50 ZSC 2 min. 17 Drew Shore Roughing
Goal 33:47 3:2 ZSC EQ 71 Fredrik Pettersson 2 44 Pius Suter

Period 3
Event Time End Time /

Score
Team Type No Name (G) Action / Description

Penalty 49:54 53:20 ZSC 2 min. 17 Drew Shore Boarding
Penalty 49:54 51:20 ZSC 2 min. 17 Drew Shore Boarding
Goal 51:20 3:3 KAR PP1 38 Nicklas Lasu 7
Penalty 54:03 56:03 KAR 2 min. 20 Aleksi Heponiemi Hooking
Penalty 58:30 58:53 ZSC 2 min. 44 Pius Suter Delay of game
Goal 58:53 3:4 KAR PP1 26 Shaun Heshka 2 61 Teemu Kivihalme, 12 Ville Leskinen
Goal 59:58 4:4 ZSC EQ 71 Fredrik Pettersson 3 44 Pius Suter, 56 Maxim Noreau

Goalie Summary

ZSC - ZSC Lions Zurich
No Name SOG SVS MIP

1 Nik las Schlegel 22 18 60:00
30 Lukas Flüeler 0 0 0:00

KAR - Kärpät Oulu
No Name SOG SVS MIP
35 Veini Vehvilä inen 29 25 60:00
40 Jussi Rynnäs 0 0 0:00

Hallenstadion

06.11.2018
START 18:45 (UTC)

CHAMPIONS HOCKEY LEAGUE
SEASON 2018/19

FINAL

Player Statistics
Team: ZSC (blue)

Faceoffs Shots on Goal Time on Ice
No Pos Name G A P PIM + - +/- % 1 2 3 OT SO CF CA +/- 1 2 3 OT TOT

Total 4 5 9 12 36 23 13 61.0 11 6 12 0 29 12



Report created 16:46:49 12.06.2019

56 DE Maxim Noreau 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 12 15 1 05:38 06:43 06:11 00:00 18:32
54 DE Christian Marti 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 21 0 06:00 07:01 05:17 00:00 18:18
71 RW Fredrik Pettersson 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 4 16 12 1 04:45 06:02 05:54 00:00 16:41
44 FW Pius Suter 0 2 2 2 11 3 8 79 2 0 1 0 3 14 12 1 04:14 06:02 06:16 00:00 16:32
11 FW Roman Červenka 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 2 0 3 15 10 1 04:36 06:25 06:01 00:00 17:02

8 RD Kevin Kle in (C) 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 18 7 1 05:46 06:16 06:00 00:00 18:02
24 DE Phil Baltisberger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 16 7 0 06:22 06:59 05:55 00:00 19:16
91 FW Denis Hollenstein (A) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3 12 9 0 05:44 05:07 04:17 00:00 15:08
17 CE Drew Shore 0 0 0 8 7 7 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 15 11 0 07:09 05:00 03:48 00:00 15:57
26 FW Simon Bodenmann 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 11 10 0 06:54 06:11 04:53 00:00 17:58

25 DE Roger Karrer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 02:35 01:57 00:48 00:00 05:20
5 DE Severin Blindenbacher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 16 12 1 06:18 05:23 07:00 00:00 18:41

10 FW Jérôme Bachofner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 05:02 02:31 04:49 00:00 12:22
18 FW Raphael Prassl 1 0 1 2 6 6 0 50 2 0 1 0 3 6 9 1 03:36 03:06 03:46 00:00 10:28
14 FW Chris Baltisberger 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 50 0 0 1 0 1 8 7 0 04:52 03:48 06:37 00:00 15:17

22 LD Dave Sutter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 15 9 1 04:31 05:08 05:43 00:00 15:22
90 LW Mattia Hinterk ircher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00
61 FW Fabrice Herzog 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 9 10 0 03:36 03:46 02:50 00:00 10:12
19 FW Reto Schappi (A) 0 0 0 0 11 5 6 69 1 0 0 0 1 7 7 0 04:26 05:33 04:51 00:00 14:50
28 CE Victor Backman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 03:26 03:14 02:35 00:00 09:15

1 GK Nik las Schlegel 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00
30 GK Lukas Flüeler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00

Total 4 5 9 12 36 23 13 61.0 11 6 12 0 29 12

Faceoffs Shots on Goal Time on Ice
No Pos Name G A P PIM + - +/- % 1 2 3 OT SO CF CA +/- 1 2 3 OT TOT

Team: KAR (white)

Faceoffs Shots on Goal Time on Ice
No Pos Name G A P PIM + - +/- % 1 2 3 OT SO CF CA +/- 1 2 3 OT TOT
26 DE Shaun Heshka 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 14 15 -2 04:29 07:04 07:06 00:00 18:39
55 DE Atte Ohtamaa (C) 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 11 17 -1 06:06 05:41 08:11 00:00 19:58
29 FW Radek Koblížek 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 14 11 0 04:02 05:44 05:57 00:00 15:43
38 FW Nicklas Lasu 2 0 2 0 9 14 -5 39 1 0 1 0 2 15 15 -1 04:30 05:54 07:49 00:00 18:13
12 FW Ville Leskinen (A) 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 10 0 04:12 06:27 05:34 00:00 16:13

58 DE Jani Hakanpää 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 9 1 06:13 04:52 05:34 00:00 16:39
61 DE Teemu Kivihalme 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 5 15 11 0 06:09 07:05 05:42 00:00 18:56
20 FW Aleksi Heponiemi 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 12 11 0 04:04 04:20 04:45 00:00 13:09
19 FW Rasmus Kupari 0 0 0 0 6 9 -3 40 0 2 0 0 2 12 12 0 04:23 06:24 05:34 00:00 16:21
18 FW Sami Anttila 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 11 11 -1 03:59 04:04 04:17 00:00 12:20

28 DE Mikko Niemelä 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 8 15 -1 04:48 04:49 04:04 00:00 13:41
5 DE Lasse Kukkonen (A) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 16 -1 06:58 06:23 06:25 00:00 19:46

13 FW Michal Krištof 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 100 0 0 1 0 1 2 13 -1 05:50 04:22 04:51 00:00 15:03
25 FW Tino Metsävainio 0 0 0 0 3 8 -5 27 0 0 0 0 0 4 13 -1 04:23 02:59 03:04 00:00 10:26
62 FW Jasse Ikonen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 15 -1 04:20 03:06 02:51 00:00 10:17

37 DE Aleksi Mäkelä 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 5 0 03:26 03:21 02:26 00:00 09:13
67 FW Jasper Lindsten 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 01:27 02:21 01:50 00:00 05:38
21 FW Otto Karvinen 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 9 6 -1 04:41 04:02 02:59 00:00 11:42
27 FW Miska Humaloja 0 0 0 2 3 5 -2 38 0 0 0 0 0 7 5 0 05:04 04:21 02:41 00:00 12:06
41 FW Jari Sailio 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 9 6 -1 04:45 04:12 03:25 00:00 12:22

35 GK Veini Vehvilä inen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00
40 GK Jussi Rynnäs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00

Total 4 4 8 6 23 36 -
13

39.0 4 10 8 0 22 -13
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